

## Mike Brandner, ESQ. is Available for News Interviews Regarding Lawsuit for Injured Workers in Hard Rock Hotel Incident

The legal team of Mike Brandner Injury Attorneys, Delise & Hall, and Leger & Shaw files motion for non-destruction and preservation of evidence.

NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, UNITED STATES, October 17, 2019
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Mike Brandner Injury Attorneys filed a motion for non-destruction and preservation of all evidence relating to the incident that occurred at the Hard Rock Hotel construction site at 1031 Canal Street



in the city of New Orleans, parish of Orleans on 12 October 2019 with the Civil District Court for the Parish of Orleans, state of Louisiana. The order Elias Membreno, ET AL., NO. 19-10819, was placed on behalf of Elias Membreno, Ronal Enrique, Borjas Rodas, and Mariano Bonilla.

"

It is our goal to prevent this type of incident from happening again and to bring together the greatest legal minds onto the team to represent the injured workers."

Mike Brandner, ESQ.

Mike Brandner, ESQ. shared the following remarks about why the motion of evidence was placed today:

"Our legal team filed for the motion as a means to help preserve any evidence and documentation that could be used in the investigation of the incident that led to the collapse of the Hard Rock Hotel construction site. Ultimately, we want to help ensure that the most accurate data and facts can be discovered."

In addition to the above motion, Mike Brandner Injury Attorneys and Delise & Shaw filed a motion to enroll the

Law Firm of Leger & Shaw and attorneys Walter Leger, Jr. and Frank Shaw. Mr. Brandner provided the following remarks about the addition:

"It is our goal to prevent this type of incident from happening again and to bring together the greatest legal minds onto the team to represent the injured workers, which is why Walter Leger, Jr. and Frank Shaw have joined our legal team."

Please contact attorney Mike Brandner for more information. He may be reached for interviews by calling 504-345-1111 or via email at mbrandner@mikebrandner.com.

More About Mike Brandner Injury Attorneys

Mike Brandner Injury Attorneys has successfully represented victims from a variety of backgrounds with lawsuits against large insurance companies, Fortune 500 companies, large

corporations, condominium associations, labor unions, and more involving injuries related to traffic accidents, defective products, workplace accidents, maritime accidents, railroad accidents (FELA), and other accidents. Find out more about Mike Brandner and his team of New Orleans injury attorneys online at MikeBrandner.com or by calling (504) 345-1111. You can also interact with the law firm by connecting with them on Twitter and Facebook.

###

Mike Brandner, Jr. Mike Brandner Injury Attorneys (504) 345-1111 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.